

FILED

Jan 20, 2015

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 32254-8-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Chelan County Superior Court
Cause No. 13-1-00048-3

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

JAMES CASEY AUSTIN,
Defendant/Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S MOTION ON THE MERITS

Douglas J. Shae
Chelan County Prosecuting Attorney

Edward N. Stevensen WSBA #22886
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Chelan County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
P.O. Box 2596
Wenatchee, Washington 98807-2596
(509) 667-6204

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
1. <u>Identity of Moving Party</u> -----	1
2. <u>Statement of Relief Sought</u> -----	1
3. <u>Facts Relevant to Motion</u> -----	1
4. <u>Grounds for Relief and Argument</u> -----	13
5. <u>Conclusion</u> -----	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Beagle v. State</u> , 813 P.2d 699 (Alaska Court of Appeals 1991) -----	15
<u>Commonwealth v. Banuchi</u> , 335 Mass. 649 (1957) ----	15
<u>Crane v. Kentucky</u> , 476 U.S. 683, 690, 106 S. Ct. 2142, 90 L.Ed.2d 636 (1986) -----	15
<u>Frye v. United States</u> , 54 app. D.C. 46, 293 F. 2013 (1923) -----	13,16,17
<u>Lakey v. Puget Sound Energy</u> , 176 Wn.2d 909, 918, 296 P.3d 860 (2013)-----	13,14
<u>State v. Bertrand</u> , 165 Wn. App. 393, 267 P.3d 511 (2011)-----	32,33
<u>State v. Clapp</u> , 67 Wn. App. 263, 272, 834 P.2d 1101 (1992)-----	27,28
<u>State v. Contreras</u> , 57 Wn. App. 471, 476, 788 P.2d 1114 (1990)-----	25
<u>State v. Duncan</u> , 180 Wn. App. 245, 253, 327 P.3d 699, <i>petition for review filed</i> , No. 90188-1 (April 30, 2014)-----	32,33
<u>State v. Emery</u> , 174 Wn.2d 742, 760, 278 P.3d 653 (2012)-----	20
<u>State v. Frazier</u> , 99 Wn.2d 180, 188-90, 661 P.2d 126 (1983)-----	27,28
<u>State v. Gregory</u> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 810, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)-----	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (con't)

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>State v. Hagger</u> , 171 Wn.2d 151, 160, 248 P.3d 512 (2011)-----	26
<u>State v. Hoffman</u> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 94-95, 804 P.2d 577 (1991)-----	21
<u>State v. Rafay</u> , 168 Wn. App. 734, 787, 285 P.3d 83 (2012)-----	17,18
<u>State v. Thorgerson</u> , 172 Wn.2d 438, 442, 258 P.3d 43 (2011)-----	19,24
<u>U.S. v. Shay</u> , 57 F.3d 126 (1st Cir. 1995)-----	15
<u>Rules and Statutes</u>	<u>Page</u>
 ER 702-----	 13,14,16, 17
